The guarantee and the building warrant approval for the external insulated render system should be 
provided.  

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes 

It is recommended that the subjects be insured for a sum of not less than £280,000 [two hundred & eighty 
thousand pounds] 

This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the property and bears no direct relationship to the current 
market value. 

Valuation and market comments 

£145,000 [one hundred & forty five thousand pounds] 

There is a reasonable demand for properties at this value band in the town of Fort William. 

Report author John Strachan MRICS 

Address Samuel & Partners FS Scotland, First Floor, 20 High Street, Fort William, 
Scotland, PH33 6AT

[...]

It is beyond the scope of this 
inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a 
specialist to undertake appropriate tests. 

12.1 Market Value in present 
condition 

£145,000 One hundred & forty five thousand pounds 

12.2 Market Value on 
completion of essential 
works: 

£ See remarks in Section 11 of this report. 

12.3 Suitable security for 
normal mortgage 
purposes? 

[ X ]YES [  ]NO 

Signature 
Electronically signed = John Strachan 

Surveyor: